

Order no. 25, dt. 01.2.18

Out of 15 accused persons 14 accused persons are present and accused Padma Das is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground of illness. The 13 accused persons of this case filed Vokatnama and let it be kept with the record. Saheb Roy is on interim bail and prayed for extension of interim bail. Heard. Considered. The prayer for extension of interim bail is allowed till next date.

Today is fixed for framing of charge. Ld. PP in charge and ld. Defence counsel both are present. Ld. Defence counsel prays for time and submitted that the accused Padma Das is fully bed ridden due to paralysis of limbs. Ld. PP in charge submitted that the case is pending for framing of charge till 2014.

Heard. Considered. For the ends of justice prayer for time is allowed.

To **05.04.18** for framing of charge.

All the accused persons must be present i/d necessary order will be passed.

D/C by me,

ASJ, 3rdCourt
Bmp, Msd.

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd.Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.