

SSL. 55/2021

Order No. 33 dated 30/11/2022.

Out of 03 accd. persons, two accused persons on court bail are found.

Accused Mohasin Mallick @ Akali Sk is produced from J/C.

Date is fixed for evidence.

Ld pp in charge is present with one witness but Alamat is not produced on the submission of ld. P.P. in-charge.

Fix 20/12/2022 for further evidence of IO(P.W.-10).

Ld.P.P. in-charge to take steps accordingly.

Accused as before.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00616)