

Sessions Serial No. 55/2021

Order No. 35 dated 19.01.2023

Out of three accused persons, two accused on CB are found present.

Accused Mohasin Mallick @ Akali Sk is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P in-charge as well as ld. Advocate for the accused are found present.

Date is fixed for further evidence of IO.

SI Prafulla Ghosh, the IO of this case, is not present to adduce evidence.

Ld. P.P in-charge has prayed for time for evidence of IO on the grounds stated therein.

Heard both sides. Considered.

For the ends of justice, the prayer of ld. P.P in-charge is allowed.

At this stage, ld. Advocate for the accused persons, namely, Shah Hossain Mollick @ Sahossen Mallick and Fani Bibi @ Funu Bibi @ Phunu Bewa has prayed for confirmation of their interim bail on the grounds stated therein.

Heard both sides. Considered.

It appears from the record there is no adverse report against both the accused persons, namely, Shah Hossain Mollick @ Sahossen Mallick and Fani Bibi @ Funu Bibi @ Phunu Bewa who are on interim bail vide Order No. 03 dated 11.01.2022 and Order No. 27 dated 17.08.2022.

Perused relevant materials from the record.

No specific objection is raised on behalf of the State.

Considering all, the interim bail of the accused persons, namely, Fani Bibi @ Funu Bibi @ Phunu Bewa and Shah Hossain Mollick @ Sahossen Mallick is hereby confirmed.

Fix **03.04.2023** for further evidence of IO (P.W. 10).

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code. WB00616)
19.01.2023.